PUMAS ACATLAN

Temporada 2023 - LIGA MAYOR
69 Jugadores | Estatus: Activo

Jersey
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Apellido
CARDONA PADRON
PIMENTEL
NIEBLA LUNA
MURGUIA IRIGOYEN
PONCE MATA
MELGOZA MARURI
MANCERA BLANCO
ALBARRAN MORENO
ORTIZ MARTINEZ
GUADARRAMA ARCHUNDIA
LOPEZ GUERRERO
ENRIQUEZ CRUZ
RAMIREZ TREJO
PICHARDO ARCHUNDIA
MARTINEZ VELAZQUEZ
LOPEZ CABELLO
LOPEZ GUERRERO
SALGUERO RAMIREZ
AMARO PINA
PADILLA ALCARAZ
HINOJOSA KIM
NIETO ESPINOZA
ACOSTA GUTIERREZ
ACOSTA GUTIERREZ
GOMEZ HERNANDEZ
VELEZ SANCHEZ
MAZA HERRERA
NOLASCO BADILLO
RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ
SERRANO NAVARRO
AYALA CASTANEDA
DOMINGUEZ TORRES
LEJTIK MARTINEZ
CASTILLO DE LEON
SANTILLAN RIOS
AGUILAR BETANCOURT
RAMIREZ LUGO
GARCIA BALLEZA
ESCANDON LOPEZ
MARIN SOLIS
GARCIA DE GANTE

Nombre
BRANDON DI-STEFFANO
SERGIO RONALDO JUNIOR
BRANDON VICENTE
RODRIGO IGNACIO
JORGE ALBERTO
MAURICIO
JOSE MARIA
IAN
NEHEMIAS
RAYMUNDO
SEBASTIAN
LUIS FERNANDO
OWEN MICHAEL
RODOLFO
KEVIN JOXER
ROMAN DAMIAN
JOHAN LEONEL
JOSUE ISAHI
ALAN JUAN PABLO
GABRIEL
JORGE ARTURO
JUSTIN GAEL
JUAN PABLO
NICOLAS
PATRICIO SEBASTIAN
LUIS FERNANDO
ANGEL EMMANUEL
AARON ALEJANDRO
WALTER JEFFREY
LUIS ENRIQUE
ISAAC
JOSE RAUL
BERNARDO JULIAN
OMAR
HUSSEIN MANZUR
ANGEL JESUS
DIEGO
RICARDO SALOMON
PARIS
JORGE IVAN
GAEL

Posicion
CcB
DL

WR
WR
CB
CB
LB
TE
cB
LB
TE
LB
LB
RB
WR
RB
QB
CB
QB
WR
cB
RB
LB
WR
RB
CB
CB
LB
cB
CB
LB
LB
CB
LB
RB
CB
DL
CB
K
TE
DL

A=)

Peso
85
90
80
80
80
80
80
95
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
90
80
80
80
80
70
80
80
85
90
80
80
88
80
85
80
80
78
80
80
80
85
80

P»MEXII.'H
Estatura
1.85
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.95
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.81
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.67
1.65
1.80
1.80
1.85
1.77
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.85
1.75
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.85
1.80

Edad
22
24
25
25
23
25
24
23
25
25
19
24
25
24
20
23
25
24
21
21
25
20
22
25
21
19
20
20
22
24
21
25
23
25
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20
20
25
24
23
21



50
53
54
55
56
58
59
66
68
71
75
77
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
95
97
929

GUERRERO RODRIGUEZ
SANCHEZ RAMIREZ
BARRIENTOS GARCIA

VELAZQUEZ DE LOS SANTOS

PEREZ REYES
HERNANDEZ CRUZ
ESPINOSA ORTEGA
BARRON CABANAS
PUENTE BASANEZ
TRUJILLO DURON
ESTRADA STEFFANONI
ORIHUELA GARCIA
RAMOS CASTILLO
BARRON CABANAS
ALDAZ SOBERANES
DE LA CUESTA LUNA
RODRIGUEZ FRANCO
RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR
CASTRO HERRERA
QUIJANO ESPINOZA
BECERRA CRUZ
CASTRO HERRERA
MARTINEZ LOPEZ
MENDEZ MENDOZA
OJEDA MENDOZA
MORA OLVERA
FUENTES SALMERON
CHIO MENDEZ

JUAN SEBASTIAN
JOEL ABRAHAM
VICTOR

MARCO ANTONIO
ORLANDO AVIT
JESUS MIGUEL
PATRICIO DANIEL
RAUL

JESUS GAEL
SERGIO EMMANUEL
AARON ELI
RICARDO ALBERTO
ERICK SEBASTIAN
ALEJANDRO
JULIAN JESUS
MARIANO

NOEL ALEJANDRO
RAMSES

EMILIO DANIEL
BRUNO

SET DEREK

DIEGO RICARDO
ULISES SANTIAGO
SAUL

BRANDON OLIVER
MAURICIO
RODRIGO

FABIAN EDUARDO

DL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
DL
oL
WR
TE
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
DL
DL
DL
DL
oL
DL
DL

80
80
80
120
80
80
80
80
80
80
110
100
80
80
88
80
80
80
80
70
70
80
80
80
80
920
80
80

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.88
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.88
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.85
1.66
1.75
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80

23
20
21
24
23
25
20
20
21
21
21
19
21
19
20
24
20
21
21
24
23
24
22
25
22
22
24
25



